Net changes (857,327)
Balance at June 30, 2024 30,018,643$

Changes of assumptions and other inputs included an updated discount rate (prior rate was 3.65%).

 Catahoula Parish School Board
 Notes to the Financial Statements

June 30, 2024

52

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate - The following presents the total
OPEB liability of the School Board, as well as what the School Board’s total OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower and one percentage point higher than the
current discount rate.

1% Decrease
(2.93%)

Discount Rate
(3.93%)

1% Increase
(4.93%)

Total OPEB liability $34,312,135 $30,018,643 $26,527,006

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates - The following
presents the total OPEB liability of the School Board, as well as what the School Board’s total OPEB liability
would be if it were calculated using healthcare cost trend rates that are one percentage point lower and one
percentage point higher than the current healthcare cost trend rates.

1% Decrease
Current Trend

Rate 1% Increase
Total OPEB liability $25,996,020 $30,018,643 $35,012,644

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB -
For the year ended June 30, 2024, the School Board recognized OPEB expense of $2,874,016  At June 30, 2024,
the School Board reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB
from the following sources:

Deferred
Outflows of
Resources

Deferred Inflows
of Resources

Difference between expected and actual experience -$   272,393$
Changes of assumptions 2,014,868   840,365

2,014,868$   1,112,758$

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Year ended June 30:
2025 1,272,797$
2026 (370,687)

NOTE 10 - ACCOUNTS, SALARIES, AND OTHER PAYABLES  Payables at year-end are as follows:

General Fund Title I
Education

Stabilization

Striving Readers
Comprehensive

Literacy
Nonmajor

Governmental Total
Salaries 1,746,127$   10,686$   11,786$   21,028$   89,248$   1,878,875$
Accounts 56,855   -   -   -   121   56,976
Due To State -   2,972   118,103   -   -   121,075

Total 1,802,982$   13,658$   129,889$   21,028$   89,369$   2,056,926$

 Catahoula Parish School Board
 Notes to the Financial Statements

June 30, 2024

53

NOTE 11 - COMPENSATED ABSENCES  At June 30, 2024, employees of the School Board have
accumulated and vested $477,562 of employee leave benefits, including $9,918 of salary-related benefits.  These
employee leave benefits are computed in accordance with GASB Codification Section C60.

NOTE 12 - LONG-TERM LIABILITIES The following is a summary of the long-term obligation
transactions for the year:

Beginning
Balance Additions Deletions

Ending
Balance

Amounts
Due Within
One Year

Governmental Activities
Private placement bonds 860,000$   -$   45,000$   815,000$   45,000$